

9722 Kent Street Elk Grove, CA 95624 Ph: (916) 383-7777 Fax: (916) 383-1681 boboconstructioninc.com CA Lic No: 183537

TO:

**PP-IFB - MCCOURTNEY ROAD TRANSFER** STATION (MRTS) IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

**Nevada County Purchasing** DO NOT OPEN - BID ENCLOSED January 11, 2023 @ 2:30 pm

RECEIVED

JAN 11 2023

Nevada County Purchasing

2'26 p.m.

# CHECKLIST OF DOCUMENTS ENCLOSED BY BIDDER

Bidder shall acknowledge that he or she has enclosed all required Bidding Documents listed herein by signing his or her initials in "Bidder" column, after each item.

	SIGNATURES		
DOCUMENT	BIDDER	COUNTY REP.	
1. BID FORM (signed)	AG		
2. ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ADDENDA	A65		
3. BID SECURITY: Bid Bond for bids over \$25,000 (must be signed by corporate surety); or Cashier's Check; or Certified Check; or Cash	AB		
4. EXPERIENCE STATEMENT FORM	ABZ		
5. SUBCONTRACTOR LISTING (signed)	AB		
6. BIDDER'S REPRESENTATIONS: (BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS, NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION)	AB		
7. PUBLIC CONTRACT CODES:10162, AND 10232	AG		

#### **BID FORM**

BID TO THE COUNTY OF NEVADA FOR: McCourtne	v Road Transfer Station Improvement Project
--	---

Name of Bidder	Bobo Construction, Inc.
----------------	-------------------------

The work to be done and referred to herein is in Nevada County, State of California, and shall be constructed in accordance with the Plans, Specifications (including the payment of not less than the wages rates set forth therein) and the Contract annexed hereto.

The work to be done is shown upon project documents entitled: McCourtney Road Transfer Station Improvement Project. The undersigned, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this bid as principals are those named herein; that this bid is made without collusion with any other person, firm, or corporation, and in submitting this bid, the undersigned bidder agrees that he or she has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the annexed proposed form of contract, and the plans therein referred to and all other documents listed or incorporated in the bidding documents and contract documents; and bidder proposes, and agrees if this bid is accepted, that bidder will contract with the County of Nevada in the form of the copy of the contract annexed hereto, to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to do all the work and furnish all the materials specified in the contract, in the manner and time therein prescribed, and according to the requirements of County as therein set forth, and that bidder will take in full payment therefor as delineated on the Bid Form, Section 00-41-43

The award of the Contract, if it is to be awarded, will be to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder, in conformance with the Standard Specifications, based on the Bid Item List.

The undersigned, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this bid as principals are those named herein; that this bid is made without collusion with any other person, firm, or corporation, and in submitting this bid, the undersigned bidder agrees that he or she has carefully examined the location of the proposed work, the annexed proposed form of contract, and the plans therein referred to and all other documents listed or incorporated in the bidding documents and contract documents; and bidder proposes, and agrees if this bid is accepted, that bidder will contract with the County of Nevada in the form of the copy of the contract annexed hereto, to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to do all the work and furnish all the materials specified in the contract, in the manner and time therein prescribed, and according to the requirements of County as therein set forth, and that bidder will take in full payment therefore the following:

Bidder shall bid each item. Failure to bid an item shall be just cause for considering the bid as non-responsive. County reserves the right to reject all bids

Receipt of copies of the following addenda is hereby acknowledged.

Addendum No.	Bidder's Signature	Date Acknowledged
1	Austin Bobo, VP	12/2/2022
2	Austin Bobo, VP	12/23/2022
3	Austin Bobo, VP	1/4/2023
	00	

All addenda received have been considered in preparation of this bid.

## REVISED BID ITEM LIST

No.	Bid Schedule Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Price
1	General Conditions – Maximum of 10% of total bid.	1	LS	\$1,650,000.00	\$1,650,000.00
2	Phasing Plan.	1	LS	\$25,00.00	\$25,000.00
3	Traffic Control & Temporary Detours.	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
4	Sheeting, Shoring & Bracing.	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
5	Locating and Pot Holing Utilities.	1	LS	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00
6	Clearing, Stripping, Demolition, Excavation & Rough Earthwork.	1	LS	\$180,000.00	\$180,000.00
7	Dynamic Compaction.	1	LS	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
8	Import Fill, Placed & Compacted.	33,000	CY	\$60.00	\$1,980,000.00
9	Fire Protection System, Complete.	1	LS	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00
10	Water Supply System, Complete.	1	LS	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00
11	Site Finish Grading.	1	LS	\$190,000.00	\$190,000.00
12	Transfer Station PEMB, Foundation, Walls, Roof, Fire Suppression, Plumbing, Electrical, Complete.	1	LS		6,400,000.00
13	Site Electrical System, Complete	1	LS	\$1,225,000.00	\$1,225,000.00
14	Site Fire Water Distribution System	1	LS	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00
15	Storm Drain Cleaning and Lining of Existing CMP Storm Lines.	1	LS	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
16	Leachate Collection System from PRA to 3" POC, Complete	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
17	Site Storm Drainage System, Complete	1	LS	\$994,000.00	\$994,000.00
18	Site Sanitary Sewer, Complete	1	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00
19	Entrance Plaza, Scales, Scale Houses, Canopy, Electrical, Plumbing, Civil, Complete.	1	LS	2,037,837.00	3037,831.00
20	Site Paving HMA Vehicular Traffic (6" AC /12" AB), Complete.	133,000	SF	\$9.00	\$1,197,000.00
21	Site Paving Non Vehicular (3" AC/6"AB)	4,000	SF	\$6.00	\$24,000.00
22	Site Concrete Paving (8" PCC/6" AB) , Complete.	6,800	SF	\$15.00	\$102,000.00
23	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$102,000.00	\$102,000.00
24	Signage, Temporary & Permanent.	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
25	Chain Link Fencing and Gates, Complete.	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00

NOTE: "Total Bid" line is provided for convenience purposes only. The actual bid shall be computed asdescribed above.

corporation in the foregoing bid are as follows: Chris Bobo - President Austin Bobo - Vice President Licensed in accordance with an act providing for the registration of contractors. License No. 183537 **DATED:** 1/11/2023 Authorized Signature of Bidder PRINTED NAME OF AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE: Austin Bobo, Vice President BUSINESS ADDRESS: 9722 Kent Street, Elk Grove, CA 95624 PLACE OF RESIDENCE: 9722 Kent Street, Elk Grove, CA 95624 TELEPHONE NUMBER: 916-383-7777 EMAIL ADDRESS: \_bestimating@boboconstructioninc.com CLASSIFICATION OF CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: A, B EXPIRATION DATE OF CONTRACTOR'S LICENSE: 9/30/2024 DIR# 1000000906 FEDERALTAX ID. NO.: 94-1436622

The names of individuals who are principals in any partnership, joint venture, business association or

**NOTE**: If bidder is a corporation, the legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signature of the officer or officers authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the corporation; if bidder is a copartnership, the true name of the firm shall be set forth above together with the signature of the partner or partners authorized to sign contracts on behalf of the co-partnership; and if bidder is an individual, his or her signature shall be placed above. If a bidder is a joint venture, the documents must be signed by an authorized officer of each firm to the joint venture and shall include the California Contractor's License number of each partner to the joint venture. The signature of any attorney-in-fact must be notarized.

Enclosed herewith are the Bid Form, Bid Bond or other security, Experience Statement, Subcontractor Listing and Bidder's Representations form.

In submitting this bid it is understood that the right is reserved by County to reject any and all bids, and it is understood that this bid may not be withdrawn during the period set forth in the Instructions to Bidders.

Envelopes containing bids must be marked as required by the Instructions to Bidders.

County reserves the right, acting in its sole discretion, to waive immaterial bid irregularities, to accept or reject any and all bids, or to abandon the Project entirely.

Prices bid shall include overhead, profit and all applicable taxes.

By submission of this bid, each bidder certifies, and in the case of a joint bid each party thereto certifies as to its own organization, that this bid has been arrived at independently, without consultation, communication, or agreement as to any matter relating to this bid with any other bidder or with any competitor.

A bid bond for bids over \$25,000 will accompany this bid in a sum of not less than ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the bid and shall be on a form approved by County or a form which is substantially similar, which is attached hereto.

If this bid shall be accepted and the undersigned shall fail to contract as aforesaid, and to give the performance bond and labor and material bond as required in the contract with a surety satisfactory to County within the number of days set forth in the Instructions to Bidders after receipt of notice that the contract has been awarded to the undersigned, County may, at its option, determine that the bidder has abandoned the contract and thereupon the award of the contract shall be null and void and the bidder and surety shall forfeit the security accompanying this bid to the County of Nevada.

Accompanying this bid is:	Circle one Bidder's Bond Cashier's Check Certified Check Cash
for \$	an amount equal to ten percent (10%) of the total bid.

## **BIDDER'S BOND**

# STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF NEVADA

# KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENT,

That we,BOBO CONSTRUCTION, INCas principal, and
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND  as surety, are held and firmly bound
unto the County of Nevada in the sum of ten percent (10%) of the total amount of the bid of the principal above named, submitted by said principal to the County of Nevada for the work described below, for the payment of
which sum in lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, to the County of Nevada, we bind
ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.
In no case shall the liability of the surety hereunder exceed the sum of \$ **TEN PERCENT (10%) OF AMOUNT BID**
The condition of this obligation is such that whereas the principal has submitted the above-mentioned bid to the County of Nevada, as aforesaid, for certain construction specifically described as follows, for which bids
are to be opened at Nevada City, California on January 11 . 20 23 for
PP-IFB - Mccourtney Road Transfer Station (MRTS) Improvement Project
NOW, THEREFORE, if the aforesaid principal is awarded the contract, and within the time and manner
required by the contract documents, after the prescribed forms are presented to him or her for signature, enters
into a written Contract, in the prescribed form, in accordance with the bid, and files two bonds with the County
of Nevada, one to guarantee faithful performance and the other to guarantee payment for labor and materials, as required by law, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and
effect.
Notice to Surety shall be provided at:
525 Market St., Ste. 2900
San Francisco, CA 94105
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on this 6th day of January , A.D. 2023
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY
BOBO CONSTRUCTION, INC. Seal OF MARYLAND Seal
SealSeal
Seal Semmular Longy Seal
Principal Surety Jennifer Joper, Attorney-in-Fact
ee Attached**
<b>NOTE</b> : Signature of Surety shall be notarized. Power of attorney for surety with corporate seal affixed must be attached.
APPROVED AS TO FORM BY COUNTYCOUNSEL

# **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Joaqui	n)	
On January 6, 2023	before me,	Karen Amin, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared	Jennife	ifer Loper
subscribed to the within instrur  Kis/her/Kiss authorized capacit person(s), or the entity upon be	nent and acknowledg ry(ሎጅ), and that by ቾነ ehalf of which the pers	ence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/sxs lged to me that \%/she/\%\%\square executed the same in \%/her/\%\square (s) on the instrument the erson(s) acted, executed the instrument.
paragraph is true and correct.	ERJURY under the Ia	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official	l seal.	KAREN AMIN COMM. #2426126 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORMA BAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
Signature		(Seal)

#### ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the State of New York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Illinois (herein collectively called the "Companies"), by Robert D. Murray, Vice President, in pursuance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute, and appoint, Daniel M.CONNOLLY, David SCHNAPP, Karen AMIN and Jennifer LOPER, all of Lodi, California, its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its behalf as surety, and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds or undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New York, New York, the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in Owings Mills, Maryland., in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Seals of the said ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 28th day of July A.D. 2020.







ATTEST:
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By: Robert D. Murray
Vice President

Dawn & Brown

By: Dawn E. Brown

Secretary

#### State of Maryland County of Baltimore

On this 28th day of July, 2020, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, Robert D. Murray, Vice President and Dawn E. Brown, Secretary of the Companies, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and acknowledged the execution of same, and being by me duly sworn, deposeth and saith, that he/she is the said officer of the Company aforesaid, and that the seals affixed to the preceding instrument are the Corporate Seals of said Companies, and that the said Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

Opportunition of the second

Constance A. Dunn, Notary Public My Commission Expires: July 9, 2023

onstance a. Dum

#### **EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES**

"Article V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chief Executive Officer, the President, or any Executive Vice President or Vice President may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint attorneys-in-fact with authority to execute bonds, policies, recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer or any such attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or authority at any time."

#### **CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of the Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15th day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the attesting signature of a Secretary or an Assistant Secretary and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any certificate thereof bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company."

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 5th day of May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies, this \_6th\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ January \_\_\_\_\_, 2023\_\_,







Burn Hodgio

Brian M. Hodges, Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surety Claims 1299 Zurich Way Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056 www.reportsfclaims@zurichna.com 800-626-4577

## **EXPERIENCE STATEMENT**

The following outline is a record of the bidder's recent experience in construction of a at least two (2) type similar in magnitude and character to that contemplated under this contract and has been completed within the past 8 years: Please See Attached

Project Name: Butte Fire Station - Unit Headquarters Replace Facility

Location: Oroville, CA

Owner: Department of General Services

Owner Contact: Bill Greenleaf

Email: William.Greenleaf@dgs.ca.gov

Architect: AECOM

**Architect Contact: 916.679.2365** 

Description of Project, Scope of Work Performed: Work consists of the demolition of the existing Cal Fire Unit Headquarters and the construction of a new facility featuring 9 structures (barracks,

warehouse buildings, auto shop, admin building, etc.)

Current Contract Value: \$24,586,010.00
Original Scheduled Completion Date: 9/2019

Project Name: Delta Service District Center Relocation/Construction

Location: Stockton, CA

Owner: Department of General Services/CCC

Owner Contact: Rafat Alafranji Email: rafat.alafranji@dgs.ca.gov

Architect: LDA Partners

Architect Contact: 209.943.0405

Description of Project, Scope of Work Performed: Construction and development of 20-acre site

containing 9 buildings and various site improvements

Current Contract Value: \$22,600,000.00

Original Scheduled Completion Date: 12/2017

## SUBCONTRACTOR LIST

Listed hereunder is the name, Contractor's license number, the address of place of business, and the category of the work on the Contract for each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the undersigned bidder in or about the construction of the work hereinabove described, in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the total bid, if the contract for the said work is awarded to the undersigned.

(Attach additional sheet, if necessary, and note attachment on this page.)

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License #	DIR Registration Number	Location of Business	Category of Work To Be Performed	% of Total Work
Rock creek	883815	10000 38332	Chico	Concrete	19
CMC	778010	1000000	Tracy	Rebar	3
Martins	10016101	12475	Vacqville	Metal Fab	2
				NDDWARH WAR	
Patricio	1025193	10000	Foumination	Metal Building	15
Michelli	1032272	10000	Stockton	Truck Scales	
Du /mov	722728	1000000	MeadowVista	Fire Sprinklers	5
Bender	673938	100000	EKGNUE	Plumbing	4
Rengency	187255	100000	northhands	HVAC	
FUSION	1036763	10000	Pandip	Electrical	6
Pifor	316128	100000	Citrus	Fencing	(
Hansen	201705	100000	Gussiles	SHE WOVE	21
1			,	Whitee My	
				parbale my	
Densification	729049	1000 882625	Paconian-	Dynamic Compaction	1
north Cal	935878	5777	Poseville	CMP Lining	3
			300		

Signature of Contractor/Bidder:

Austin Bobo, Vice President Bobo Construction, Inc.

## SUBCONTRACTOR LIST

Listed hereunder is the name, Contractor's license number, the address of place of business, and the category of the work on the Contract for each subcontractor who will perform work or labor or render service to the undersigned bidder in or about the construction of the work hereinabove described, in excess of one-half of one percent (0.5%) of the total bid, if the contract for the said work is awarded to the undersigned.

(Attach additional sheet, if necessary, and note attachment on this page.)

Name of Subcontractor	Contractor's License #	DIR Registration Number	Location of Business	Category of Work To Be Performed	% of Total Work
					4
					1100
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ļ	I			

Signature of Contractor/Bidder:

Austin Bobo, Vice President Bobo Construction, Inc.

# LIST OF PROPOSED SUBSTITUTIONS

Pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 3400, the following substitutions are proposed as 'equals' for those set forth in the Contract. All data substantiating the proposed substitutions shall be submitted to the County within three (3) days upon request.

Contract Section	Name of Product to be Substituted Out	Name and Manufacturer of Proposed Product to be Substituted	Model/Number
NO SUBSTITUTI	ONS NEEDED		
			the state of the s
			5000 H

### BIDDER'S REPRESENTATIONS

I, the undersigned, declare as follows:

1. <u>BIDDER'S QUALIFICATIONS</u>: That neither I nor a company of which I am more than 50% owner have been disqualified from bidding, removed from a public works construction project or otherwise been prevented from bidding because of a violation of law or a safety regulation.

Further, I declare under penalty of perjury that neither I nor a company of which I am more than a 50% owner have had more than one final, un-appealable finding of contempt of court by a Federal court within the immediately preceding two year period because of failure to comply with an order of the Federal court (Public Contract Code Section 10232), which orders the Contractor to comply with an order of the National Labor Relations Board.

Further, I declare under penalty of perjury that I have not been convicted by any court of any charge of fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy, or any other act in violation of state or federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding upon, award of, or performance of any public works contract.

- WORKER'S COMPENSATION CERTIFICATION (LABOR CODE SECTION 1861): That I am aware of the provisions of Section 3700 of the Labor Code of the State of California, which requires every employer to be insured against liability for Worker's Compensation or to undertake self-insurance in accordance with the provisions of that Code, and I will comply with such provisions before commencing the performance of the work of this Contract.
- 3. NONCOLLUSION DECLARATION: I, the undersigned, declare that I am the Vice President of Bobo Construction, Inc. the party making the foregoing bid that the bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any undisclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the bid price of the bidder or any other bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the bid price, or of that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the bid are true; and, further, that the bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted his or her bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATED: 1/11/	2023				
		BIDDER: Bobo	Construction	ı, Inc.	
Signature:	Title: AUSTIN BOBS, VP	Austin	Bobo, Vice F	President	
Date:	Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me this	day of	, 2	<u>20 .</u>
			-		
	Signature	of Notary Publ	ic	See Attacl	hed Certificate
				T. Printer annual planes are Miles	المعلومة والمعلومة والمعلو

## 

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

County of Secrements

On January II 2023 before me, Margarita Diakon, Nothany Rublic Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared

Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



Place Notary Seal and/or Stamp Above

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

Signature of Notary Public

#### - OPTIONAL Completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document. **Description of Attached Document** Title or Type of Document: \_\_\_\_\_ Document Date: \_\_ Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: \_\_ Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Signer's Name: \_ ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s): \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Corporate Officer – Title(s): \_\_ □ Partner - □ Limited □ General ☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact ☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: \_ □ Other: \_\_ Signer is Representing: \_ Signer is Representing: \_

THE REPORT OF THE REPORT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH

### CERTIFICATION OF NONDISCRIMINATION IN EMPLOYMENT

(This certification shall be executed by the Bidder in accordance with Section 60-1.6 of the Regulations of the President's Committee on Equal Employment Opportunity for implementing Executive Orders 10925 and 11114.)

The Bidder represents that he/she has not) participated in a previous contract or subcontract subject to either the equal opportunity clause herein or the clause contained in Section 301 of Executive Order 10925; that he has not) filed all required compliance reports; and that the representations indicating submission of required compliance reports, signed by proposed subcontractors, will be obtained prior to subcontract awards.

NAME OF COMPANY Bobo Construction, Inc.	
PRINT NAME OF BIDDER Austin Bobo, Vice President	
(Signature of Bidder)	
Dated: 1/11/2022	

(NOTE: Circle has or has not above, whichever applies.)

The contractors will comply, with all Federal statutes relating to non-discrimination. These include but are not limited to (a) Title VI of the Civil Rights Act of 1964 (P.L. 88-352), which prohibits discrimination on the basis of race, color or national origin; (b) Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, as amended (20 U.S.C. Subsections 1681-1683 and 1685-1686), which prohibits discrimination on the basis of sex; (c) Section 504 of the Rehabilitation Act of 1973, as amended (29 U.S. C. Sec. 794), which prohibits discrimination on the basis of handicaps; (d) the Age Discrimination Act of 1975, as amended (29 U.S.C. Subsections 6101-6107) which prohibits discrimination on the basis of age; (e) the Drug Abuse Office and Treatment Act of 1972 (P.L. 93-255), as amended, relating to non- discrimination on the basis of drug abuse; (f) the Comprehensive Alcohol Abuse and Alcoholism Prevention, Treatment and Rehabilitation Act of 1970 (P.L. 91-616), as amended, relating to non- discrimination on the basis of alcohol abuse or alcoholism; (g) Subsections 523 and 527 of the Public Health Service Act of 1912 (42 U.S.C. 290 dd-3 and 290 ee-3), as amended, relating to the confidentiality of alcohol and drug abuse patient records; (h) Title VIII of the Civil Rights Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Sec. 3601 et seq.), as amended, relating to the sale, rental, or financing of housing; (i) Subtitle A, Title II of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990, which prohibits discrimination against disabled persons; and (j) Department of Justice Non-Discrimination Regulations, 28 CFR Part 42, Subparts C, D, E, and G; and Department of Justice regulations on disability discrimination, 28 CFR Part 35 and Part 39 and any other non-discrimination provisions in the specific statute(s) under which application for Federal assistance is being made.

\*\*\*\*\*

# PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE PUBLIC CONTRACT SECTION 10285.1 STATEMENT

In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10285.1 (Chapter 376, Stats. 1985), the bidder hereby declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the bidder has, has not
Note: You must place a check mark after "has" or "has not" in one of the blank spaces provided. The above Statement is part of the Bid. Signing this Bid on the signature portion constitutes signature of this Statement Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.
PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 10162 QUESTIONNAIRE
In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10162, the Bidder shall complete, under penalty of perjury the following questionnaire:
Has the bidder, any officer of the bidder, or any employee of the bidder who has a proprietary interest in the bidder, ever been disqualified, removed, or otherwise prevented from bidding on, or completing a Federal, State, or local government project because of a violation of law or a safety regulation?
Yes No   X  If the answer is yes, explain the circumstances in the following space.
Public Contract Code 10232 Statement
In accordance with Public Contract Code Section 10232, the Contractor, hereby states under penalty of perjury, that no more than one final unappealable finding of contempt of court by a federal court has been ssued against the Contractor within the immediately preceding two year period because of the Contractor's failure to comply with an order of a federal court which orders the Contractor to comply with an order of the National Labor Relations Board.
Note: The above Statement and Questionnaire are part of the Bid. Signing this Bid on the signature portion constitutes signature of this Statement and Questionnaire.
Bidders are cautioned that making a false certification may subject the certifier to criminal prosecution.
Signature of Contractor Austin Bobo, Vice President, Bobo Construction, Inc.
Figure 1 and